## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpatakalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## CITY OF PATASKALA COUNCIL

The City of Pataskala Council will hold a public hearing on February 3, 2020, at 6:15 P.M. at City Hall located at 621 W. Broad Street.

The following applications will be considered:

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by James P. Shaffer, 403 S. Main St., Bluffton, OH, 45817 for Parcel Number 064-152670-00.000, Parcel Number 063-141438-00.000, Parcel Number 063-141426-00.000, and Parcel Number 063-141420-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by John B. & Beth E. Shannon, 6100 Summit Rd., Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141510-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Ronald A. & Rose M. Thomas, Trustees, 1291 Poppy Hills Dr., Blacklick, OH 43004, for Parcel Number 063-141198-00.000 and Parcel Number 063-141192-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Red Chip Farms, Inc., 13167 Morse Rd., Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 064-152898-00.001-00.000, Parcel Number 063-141090-00.000, and Parcel Number 063-140508-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Howard P. Emswiler, Trustee, 13167 Morse Rd., Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-140724-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Howard P.& Rosemary A. Emswiler, Trustee, 13167 Morse Rd., Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 064-152898-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Howard P. & Rosemary A. Emswiler, Trustee, 13167 Morse Rd., Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 064-152862-00.001, Parcel Number 064-152862-00.000, Parcel Number 064-152712-00.000, Parcel Number 063-144672-00.000, Parcel Number 063-144318-00.000, Parcel Number 063-144312-00.000, and Parcel Number 063-144306-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Howard P.& Rosemary A. Emswiler Trustee, 13167 Morse Rd., Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-144300-00.000, Parcel Number 063-

144294-00.000, and Parcel Number 063-140424-03.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by John M. Wagy, 14445 Havens Corners Rd. SW, Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141762-00.003, Parcel Number 063-141762-00.002, Parcel Number 063-141762-00.001, Parcel Number 063-141684-00.000, Parcel Number 063-141678-00.000, Parcel Number 063-141672-00.000, Parcel Number 63-141618-00.000, and Parcel Number 063-140844-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Daniel R. & Teresa J. Rhodeback, 5437 Columbia Rd. SW, Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-147678-00.000, Parcel Number 063-147666-00.000, Parcel Number 063-147660-00.000, Parcel Number 063-141156-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Craig W. Maynard, 2158 Montana Pine Dr., Henderson, NV, 89052 for Parcel Number 063-141186-00.002 and Parcel Number 063-141186-00.001 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by George Vernon & Darlene Eloise Slonaker, Trustees, 8082 Mink St. SW, Pataskala, Ohio 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141516-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

All documents pertaining to the above will be available for examination at the City Hall, 621 W. Broad Street, Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM.

All interested citizens are welcome to attend.

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council